    Working Peak Reverse Voltage: 11 to 440 Volts
    Power Dissipation: 5000 Watts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
Features
   -Glass passivated chip.
   -Low leakage.
   -Excellent clamping capability.

re
nt
, (
 %
 )
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
QW-JTV10 Page 3
REV:A
VRWM VBR Min VBR Max IT IFSM IR@VRWM
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (A)@8.3ms (V) IPP(A) (uA) UNI BI
Part  No
Absolute Maximum Rating(Ta=25°C) Electrical Characteristic(Ta=25°C)
MAX    VC Marking Code
Electrical Characteristics (TV50C110-HF Thru. TV50C441-HF)
TV50C110J(B)-HF 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 277.47 800
TV50C120J(B)-HF 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 253.77 800
TV50C130J(B)-HF 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 234.88 500
TV50C140J(B)-HF 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 217.67 200
TV50C150J(B)-HF 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 206.97 100
TV50C160J(B)-HF 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 194.23 50
TV50C170J(B)-HF 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 182.97 20
TV50C180J(B)-HF 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 172.95 10
TV50C190J(B)-HF 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 30.8 164.07 10
TV50C200J(B)-HF 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 155.86 5
TV50C220J(B)-HF 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 142.25 5
TV50C240J(B)-HF 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 129.82 5
TV50C260J(B)-HF 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 119.95 5
TV50C280J(B)-HF 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 111.23 5
TV50C300J(B)-HF 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 104.34 5
TV50C330J(B)-HF 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 94.75 5
TV50C360J(B)-HF 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.92 5
TV50C400J(B)-HF 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 78.29 5
TV50C430J(B)-HF 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.77 5
TV50C450J(B)-HF 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 69.46 5
TV50C480J(B)-HF 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 65.25 5
TV50C510J(B)-HF 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 61.29 5
300
300
300
300

5PER
5PET
5PEV
5PEX
5PEZ
5PFE
5PFG
5PFK
5PFM
5PFP
5PFR
5PFT
5PFV
5PFX
5PFZ
TV50C540J(B)-HF 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 300 87.1 57.98 5 5PGE
5BDX
5BDZ
5BEE
5BEG

5PGZ
5PHE
5PHG
5BGG
5BGK
5BGM
5BGP
5BGR
5BGT
5BGB
5BGV
5BGX
5BGZ
5BHE
5BHG
TV50C580J(B)-HF 58.0 64.40 71.20 1
TV50C600J(B)-HF 60.0 66.70 73.70 1
TV50C640J(B)-HF 64.0 71.10 78.60 1
TV50C700J(B)-HF 70.0 77.80 86.00 1
TV50C750J(B)-HF 75.0 83.30 92.10 1
TV50C780J(B)-HF 78.0 86.70 95.80 1
TV50C800J(B)-HF 80.0 88.80 97.60 1
TV50C850J(B)-HF 85.0 94.40 104.00 1
TV50C900J(B)-HF 90.0 100.00 111.00 1
TV50C101J(B)-HF 100.0 111.00 123.00 1
TV50C111J(B)-HF 110.0 122.00 135.00 1
TV50C121J(B)-HF 120.0 133.00 147.00 1
93.6 53.95 5
96.8 52.17 5
103.0 49.03 5
113.0 44.69 5

300
300
5PHB
5PHM
5PHP
5PHR
5PHT
5PHV
5PHX
5BHB
5BHM
5BHP
5BHR
5BHT
5BHV
TV50C141J(B)-HF 140.0 155.00 171.00 1
TV50C151J(B)-HF 150.0 167.00 185.00 1
TV50C161J(B)-HF 160.0 178.00 197.00 1
TV50C171J(B)-HF 170.0 189.00 209.00 1
TV50C181J(B)-HF 180.0 200.00 220.00 1
TV50C191J(B)-HF 190.0 211.00 232.00 1
226.8 22.27 5
243.0 20.78 5
259.0 19.50 5
275.0 18.36 5